provisions of this Lease. 

c. The City expressly reserves the right to adjust any rent pursuant to this Lease 
prior to the anniversary date of each and any Renewal Term, if any.   

3.  RENT 

As annual rent for the Premises, the Tenant shall pay the City Twelve Thousand Dollars 
and No Cents ($12,000.00), payable in equal monthly installments of One Thousand Dollars 
and No Cents ($1,000.00) (collectively, the “Rent”). Each payment of Rent shall be made 
promptly when due, in advance, on the first day of each month, without deduction, setoff or 
counterclaim whatsoever, and without demand.